09-08-1999





DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

No: RECL516474

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

101136882 OVER STUTION PATENTS UNLY		Attorney Docket
ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Marbury Trading Corp. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Receptagen Ltd., Receptagen Corporation, and Ryan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Address: 190 Dayton Street, Suite 101	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-3-99 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Discharge Execution date: August 19, 1999	City: Edmonds State: WA ZIP: 98020-4182 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 08/480,606; 08/486,973; 08/484,718; 08/484,213 	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers atta If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D., Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
	filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 160 F	
George E. Renzoni, Ph.D. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 37,919 Direct Dial (206) 695-1755 Total number	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Senton 8-31-99 Signature Date To f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
9/08/1999 MTHRII 00000032 08480606 1 FC:581 160.00 OP		

RECL\1647415A.DOC 08/31/99 2:06 PM

PATENT REEL: 010209 FRAME: 0712

DISCHARGE



TO: RECEPTAGEN LTD.

RECEPTAGEN CORPORATION RYAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (collectively, the "Corporations")

AND TO: ITS OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS THEREOF

The undersigned, **Marbury Trading Corp**.("Marbury"), hereby releases, in full, any interest Marbury holds in the below noted patent and patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos.:

08/480606 08/486973 08/484718 07/099363 (Patent No. 5,011,858), and 08/484213

Marbury undertakes to execute and deliver all such other discharges, termination statements, financing change statements and documents as the Corporations may reasonably require to discharge fully the security interest held by Marbury in the above noted patent and patent applications.

MARBURY TRADING CORP.

Georges Beharroch

Authorized Signing Officer

Date: August 1999

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\731614\1

PATENT REEL: 010209 FRAME: 0713